LP38511-ADJ
February 12, 2009
800mA Fast-Transient Response Adjustable Low-Dropout
Linear Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LP38511-ADJ Fast-Transient Response Low-Dropout
Voltage Regulator offers the highest-performance in meeting
AC and DC accuracy requirements for powering Digital

Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Order
Number
Package
Type
Package
Marking
Supplied
As
ADJ
LP38511MR-ADJ PSOP-8 LP38511MR-ADJ Rail
LP38511MRX-ADJ PSOP-8 LP38511MR-ADJ Tape and Reel
LP38511TJ-ADJ TO-263 THIN LP38511TJ-ADJ Tape and Reel
Connection Diagrams
30040805
Top View
TO-263 THIN Package
30040806
Top View
PSOP 8 Pin Package
Pin Descriptions for TO-263 THIN (TJ) Package
Pin # Pin Name Function
1 EN
Enable. Pull high to enable the output, low to disable the output. This pin has no internal bias and
must be tied to the input voltage, or actively driven.
2 IN Input Supply Pin.
3 GND Ground
4 OUT Regulated Output Voltage Pin.
5 ADJ The feedback to the internal Error Amplifier to set the output voltage.
DAP DAP
The Thin TO-263 DAP is used as a thermal connection to remove heat from the device to an
external heat-sink in the form of the copper area on the printed circuit board. The DAP is physically
connected to backside of the die. The DAP is internally connected to device ground. The DAP
should be soldered to the Ground Plane copper.
Pin Descriptions for PSOP-8 (MR) Package
Pin # Pin Name Function
1, 2 OUT Regulated Output Voltage Pins. Pins 1 and 2 share current and must be connected together.
3 ADJ The feedback to the internal Error Amplifier to set the output voltage.
4 N/C No internal connection
5 GND Ground
6 EN
Enable. Pull high to enable the output, low to disable the output. This pin has no internal bias and
must be tied to the input voltage, or actively driven.
7, 8 IN Input Supply Pin. Pins 7 and 8 share current and must be connected together.
DAP DAP
The PSOP-8 DAP is used as a thermal connection to remove heat from the device to an external
heat-sink in the form of the copper area on the printed circuit board. The DAP is physically
connected to backside of the die, but is not internally connected to device ground. The DAP should
be soldered to the Ground Plane copper.
www.national.com 2
L
P
3
8
5
1
1
-A
D
J
查询"LP38511-ADJ"供应商
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.